
2025 Weiss High School Baseall Schedule
Day/Date Varsity Time JV 1 Time JV 2 Time

Scrimages

Sat Feb 1 @ Westwood 11:00 vs. Westwood 12:30 vs. Westwood 10:00
Mon Feb 3 - @ Rouse 7:00 @ Rouse 5:00
Tue Feb 4 vs Rouse 6:00
Fri Feb 7 Del Valle 6:00 Del Valle 7:00 Del Valle 5:00

Tue Feb 11 Glenn 6:00 Glenn 7:00 Glenn 5:00
Fri Feb 14 Gateway 6:00 Gateway 7:00 Gateway 5:00

Tournaments/Pre-Season

Tues Feb 18 @ Buda Johnson 7:00 vs. Buda Johnson 7:00 vs. Buda Johnson 5:00
Friday Feb 21 @ Thrall JV DH

 Thurs-Sat Feb 20-22 Pflugerville Tournament TBD Lake Belton Tournament TBD
Tues Feb 25 St. Michaels 7:00

 Thurs-Sat Feb 27-March 1 Killeen Tournament TBD Cedar Ridge Tournament TBD Georgetown Tournament TBD
March 7 St. Michaels (DH) 5/7

 Thurs-Sat March 6-8 Del Valle Tournament TBD Bowie Tournament TBD

District
Wed March 12 @ Eastview 7:00 vs. Eastview 7:30 vs. Eastview 5:00
Fri March 14 vs. Eastview *CP Night 7:00 @ Eastview 7:30 @ Eastview 5:00
Tue March 18 @ Elgin 7:00 vs Elgin 7:30 vs Elgin 5:00
Thu March 20 vs Elgin 7:00 @ Elgin 7:30 @ Elgin 5:00
Mon March 24 - vs Hendrickson 7:30 vs Hendrickson 5:00
Tue March 25 @ Hendrickson 7:00 - -
Fri March 28 vs Hendrickson 7:00 @ Hendrickson 7:30 @ Hendrickson 5:00
Tue April 1 vs Jarrell (Non-District) *Senior Night 7:00 @ Jarrell (Non-District) 7:30 @ Jarrell (Non-District) 5:00
Fri April 4 @ Jarrell (Non-District) 7:00 vs Jarrell (Non-District) 7:30 vs Jarrell (Non-District) 5:00

Mon April 7 - @ Georgetown 7:30 @ Georgetown
Tue April 8 vs. Georgetown 7:00 - -
Fri April 11 @ Georgetown vs. Georgetown 7:30 vs. Georgetown 5:00

Mon April 14 - @ Pflugerville 7:30 @ Pflugerville 5:00
Tue April 15 vs. Pflugerville *Teacher Appr. Night 7:00 - -
Thu April 17 @ Pflugerville 7:00 vs. Pflugerville 7:30 vs. Pflugerville 5:00
Mon April 21 - @ Connally 7:30 @ Connally 5:00
Tue April 22 vs. Connally 7:00 - -
Fri April 25 @ Connally 7:00 vs. Connally 7:30 vs. Connally 5:00

4:30/7

Head Coach Kevin Ramm Weiss HS Mens Athletic Coordinator Vernon Hughes
Asst. Coaches Brian Boerner, Miguel Gutierrez, Sabastian Vega Head Principal Ameka Durham-Hunt

Athletic Trainers Trina Aultman, Zack Wuthrich PFISD Superintendent Dr. Quintin Shepherd
Athletic Secertary Danna Evans PFISD Athletic Director Jonathan Lamb


